hereby certify that this corresponder as first class mail in m envelope addr								_			- 1
1 mm	t. de	11.	4/0	Ď103	· •	NAM EQ	200	PAL	34	155	5
Penny R. Turrell		Date						<u> </u>			
	·							ey Doc	ket No.	80825/LP	
5.1.42 MODIFIED 2-15-93	23	RECOR		N FOR		VER SHEET			Pat		IMERCE
ab settings		▼		05	-28-	2004	_	V		•	
. Name of conveying party(i											
Assignor # 1: Dirk I											
Assignor # 2: Lutz F	cebetge			10	2753	854					
2. Name and address of recei	ving part	ty(ies).									
2. Iname and address of recer	ving part	ty(its).									
Name:NexPress SolutioAddress:1447 St. Paul Str			City:	Rochest	ter	State	»: N	IY	Zip:	14653-7	7103
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Assignmen	ıt	0	ther:						
Assignor # 2: April	11, 2003	3									
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t late of the Assignment, unless stated 	atent nur together wi l as follows to whor	mber(s): 1(ith a new app s:	ndence c	e execution	date of the g docume NexPi	application is the	same as tl ailed:	he execu	ition	nt,	
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t date of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. 	atent nur together wi l as follows to whor	mber(s): 1(ith a new app s:	ndence c Add	oncerning	date of the g docume NexPi	e application is the ent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street	same as tl 	he execu	ition	nt,	
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t ate of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester 	atent nur ogether wi l as follows to whor Kessler	mber(s): 10 ith a new arr s: n correspo	ndence c Add	oncerning ress: tate:	date of the g docume NexPi 1447 (NY	e application is the cent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street Zij	same as the same a	he execu	ution	nt,	
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t late of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of applic 	atent nur ogether wi l as follows to whom Kessler cations ar	mber(s): 10 ith a new and s: m correspond nd patents i	ndence c Add Sinvolved	e execution oncerning ress: tate: is one (1	date of the g docume NexPi 1447 (NY) unless s	e application is the ent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street Zij stated as follow	same as the same a	he execu tent De 14653	epartme		
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t late of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 	atent nur ogether wi as follows to whor Kessler ations ar \$4	mber(s): 10 ith a new s: n correspo nd patents i 40.00	involved	oncerning ress: tate: is one (1 closed	date of the g docume NexPi 1447 (NY	e application is the cent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street Zij	same as the same a	he execu tent De 14653	epartme		
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t date of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 	atent nur ogether wi as follows to whor Kessler ations ar \$4	mber(s): 10 ith a new s: n correspo nd patents i 40.00	involved	oncerning ress: tate: is one (1 closed	date of the g docume NexPi 1447 (NY) unless s	e application is the ent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street Zij stated as follow	same as the same a	he execu tent De 14653	epartme		
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t date of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 	atent nur ogether wi as follows to whor Kessler ations ar \$4	mber(s): 10 ith a new s: n correspo nd patents i 40.00	involved nber: <u>5(</u>	oncerning ress: tate: is one (1 closed	g docume NexPi 1447 NY) unless s	e application is the ent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street Zij stated as follow Authorized to	same as the same a	he execu tent De 14653	epartme		
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t date of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. City: Rochester The total number of applic Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 	atent nur ogether wi as follows to whor Kessler ations ar \$4	mber(s): 10 ith a new s: n correspo nd patents i 40.00	involved nber: <u>5(</u>	e execution oncerning ress: tate: is one (1 closed D-1466	g docume NexPi 1447 NY) unless s	e application is the ent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street Zij stated as follow Authorized to	same as the same a	he execu tent De 14653	epartme		
 4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t date of the Assignment, unless stated 5. Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. <u>City: Rochester</u> 6. The total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): 8. NexPress Solutions LLC F 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled of the original document. 	atent nur cogether wi l as follows to whom Kessler cations ar \$4 Deposit a dge and	mber(s): 10 ith a new and states s: n correspondents in the states of th	involved nber: <u>50</u> DO N	e execution oncerning ress: tate: is one (1 closed)-1466 OT USE TI	date of the g docume NexPi 1447 (NY) unless : X	e application is the ent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street Zij stated as follow Authorized to	same as the same a	tent Do 14653 rged to y attac	epartment -7103	t account	сору
 Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed t date of the Assignment, unless stated Name and address of party Name: Lawrence P. <u>City: Rochester</u> The total number of applic 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): NexPress Solutions LLC E Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled 	atent nur cogether wi l as follows to whore Kessler cations ar \$4 Deposit a dge and rell	mber(s): 10 ith a new and states s: n correspondents in the states of th	involved nber: <u>50</u> DO N	e execution oncerning ress: tate: is one (1 closed)-1466 OT USE T	date of the g docume NexPi 1447) unless s X HIS SPACE	e application is the ent should be m ress Solutions I St. Paul Street Zij stated as follow Authorized to	same as the same a	tent Do 14653 rged to y attac	epartme -7103	t account	сору

- Binck - fielder - Bin

April 22, 2003

Attorney Docket No. 80825/LPK

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

APPARATUS FOR DEPOSITING SHEETS ON A STACK

which is [check one]

Х

a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:

a provisional application for patent by:

an international application for patent by:

a di sete

Assignor #1: Dirk Dobrindt	Date: APRIL 16, 2003
Assignor # 2: Lutz Rebetge	Date: APRIL 11, 2003

about to be filed X already filed as 10/344,555 on February 22, 2000 and [check one] in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with said application, and any corresponding or counterpart provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application thereof, and any applications, including international applications, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from any of these applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute such documents, which in the judgment of NexPress may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee. I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedings relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by NexPress or its designee. This document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, USA.

Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than:	
Jar Theat	NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street	
Dirk Dobrindt	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)	
	Heidelberger Druczmaschinen AG	
Witnessed: Stefanic KS	DrHell-Stabe, 24107 Kiel, German	1
Signature of Assignor #2	Witness Address, if other than:	
Jul Chatee	NexPress Solutions LLC 1447 St. Paul Street	
Lutz Rebetge	Rochester, NY 14653-7103 (U.S.A.)	
Date: April M. 2003	Veidelberger Druckmaschinen AG	
Witnessed: Stephenie RS	Dr Hell-Straffe, 24107 Kiel, German	4